

## FALL 2024 SEMESTER

## STUDENT'S AGREEMENT

- 1. I agree to respect all the terms and conditions expressed in the Education Policy for the Post-Secondary Program of the Education Department of the Abenaki Council of Odanak.
- 2. I agree to provide all required documents and to respect the deadlines indicated for their submission to the Department of Education. (Reference: For full-time students sections 4.4 and 4.5, for part-time students sections 5.3 and 5.4 of the Education Policy for the Post-Secondary Program)
- 3. I agree to notify the Department of Education as soon as possible of any partial or total withdrawal from my classes or of any change in my personal circumstances or those of my children whom I declare to be dependent on me, as this may affect the assistance granted under this program. (Reference: For full-time students sections 4.6 and 4.9, for part-time students section 5.5 of the Education Policy for the Post-Secondary Program)
- 4. I agree to refund the amounts received (including tuition paid to the institutions) if I fail to comply with the terms of the Education Policy for the post-secondary program.
- 5. I agree to repay in full any overpayment or debt owed to the Department of Education and authorize the Department of Education to withhold the required amounts from any sums paid to me until payment is made in full.
- 6. I acknowledge that if I am indebted to the Department of Education and do not have a repayment agreement or no longer abide by that agreement, I will not be eligible for any educational financial aid.

Print student's name:	
Student's Signature:	Date